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2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR MEN

29 Nov 2019 Short ProgramSM Megamall

Free Skating01 Dec 2019

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 7

8

30m*60m

very good

:

:

:

:

Entry Withdrawn : Kai Xiang CHEW MAS

Short Program
Duration 2:40: +- 10 Sec.

Segment Factor : 1.00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills  1.00

 1.00Transitions

 1.00Performance

Composition  1.00

Interpretation of the Music  1.00

Free Skating
Duration 4:00: +- 10 Sec.

Segment Factor : 1.00

Program Components Factors Skating Skills  2.00

 2.00Transitions

 2.00Performance

Composition  2.00

 2.00Interpretation of the Music



2019 SEA GAMES

RESULTS

SENIOR MEN FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

11 202.62MASJulian Zhi Jie YEE 1

22 180.22PHIChristopher CALUZA 2

34 174.06THAMicah Kai LYNETTE 3

43 169.59PHIEdrian Paul CELESTINO 4

55 135.17SGPPagiel SNG 5

66 115.48INAMuhammad Dwi Rizqy APOLIANTO 6

77 86.23INACalvin PRATAMA 7

Technical Controller

Ms. Susan LYNCH  AUS

Referee

Ms. Rita ZONNEKEYN  BEL

Printed: 01-Dec-19 20:54:05



2019 SEA GAMES

RESULTS

SENIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

MASJulian Zhi Jie YEE 1  63.35

PHIChristopher CALUZA 2  62.37

PHIEdrian Paul CELESTINO 3  61.52

THAMicah Kai LYNETTE 4  60.77

SGPPagiel SNG 5  52.06

INAMuhammad Dwi Rizqy APOLIANTO 6  38.78

INACalvin PRATAMA 7  31.04

Printed: 01-Dec-19 20:53:44



SENIOR MEN

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CO INSS

MASJulian Zhi Jie YEE 1  63.35  30.09  0.00 6.83  6.42  6.67  6.67  6.67 33.26

PHIChristopher CALUZA 2  62.37  32.46  0.00 6.00  5.83  6.08  6.00  6.00 29.91

PHIEdrian Paul CELESTINO 3  61.52  32.01  0.00 6.08  5.67  5.92  5.92  5.92 29.51

THAMicah Kai LYNETTE 4  60.77  32.10  1.00 6.00  5.75  6.08  5.92  5.92 29.67

SGPPagiel SNG 5  52.06  27.32  0.00 5.08  4.75  4.83  5.08  5.00 24.74

INAMuhammad Dwi Rizqy APOLIANTO 6  38.78  19.45  1.00 4.25  3.83  4.17  4.00  4.08 20.33

INACalvin PRATAMA 7  31.04  11.37  0.00 4.08  3.75  3.92  4.00  3.92 19.67

IN = Interpretation of the MusicCO = CompositionSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 01-Dec-19 20:53:48



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  8.00  1.87 2 2 3 0 3

Ref 

 9.873A

In
fo

Julian Zhi Jie YEE MAS  63.35  0.00 33.26 30.09 1  6

3Lz  0.00 -10 11-1 5.902  5.90

FCSp4 11012 3.203  0.32  3.52

2F+2T* x -5-5-5-5-5 1.984 * -0.90  1.08

-2011-2-0.10 3.005 CSSp4  2.90

1222  3.122 0.52 2.606 StSq2

7  3.00  0.70 3 2 3 2 1CCoSp3  3.70

 27.68  30.09

Program Components 

Skating Skills 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.50

Factor 

 1.00  6.83

 6.42 1.00 6.006.507.006.506.25Transitions

 6.67 1.00 6.006.756.756.756.50Performance

Composition 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.00 1.00  6.67

Interpretation of the Music 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.75 5.75 1.00  6.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  33.26

  *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.66 2 2 2 2 2

Ref 

 3.962A

In
fo

Christopher CALUZA PHI  62.37  0.00 29.91 32.46 2  3

3Lo+3Lo< -0.49 -1-1 -20-1 8.822 <  8.33

CCSp3 02102 2.803  0.28  3.08

3Lz x 11222 6.494  0.98  7.47

02222 0.52 2.605 StSq2  3.12

1110  2.532 0.23 2.306 FSSp2

7  3.50  0.47 1 1 2 2 0CCoSp4  3.97

 29.81  32.46

Program Components 

Skating Skills 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.50

Factor 

 1.00  6.00

 5.83 1.00 4.755.506.256.006.00Transitions

 6.08 1.00 5.255.756.256.256.50Performance

Composition 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.25 1.00  6.00

Interpretation of the Music 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.25 1.00  6.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.91

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  10.10  0.39 1 0 0 2 1

Ref 

 10.493Lz+3T

In
fo

Edrian Paul CELESTINO PHI  61.52  0.00 29.51 32.01 3  2

2A  0.77 33 222 3.302  4.07

CCoSp4 02222 3.503  0.70  4.20

3Lo x 0-1-10-1 5.394 -0.33  5.06

0-1012 0.08 2.405 FUSp3  2.48

2213  3.213 0.61 2.606 StSq2

7  3.00 -0.50 2 -1 -3 -4 -1CSSp4  2.50

 30.29  32.01

Program Components 

Skating Skills 6.50 6.75 5.50 6.25 5.00

Factor 

 1.00  6.08

 5.67 1.00 5.005.505.256.506.25Transitions

 5.92 1.00 5.256.005.256.756.50Performance

Composition 6.50 6.75 5.50 5.75 5.00 1.00  5.92

Interpretation of the Music 6.50 6.75 5.25 6.00 5.25 1.00  5.92

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.51

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  6.40 -3.20 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 3.203A< <

In
fo

Micah Kai LYNETTE THA  60.77 -1.00 29.67 32.10 4  1

StSq2  0.26 02 012 2.602  2.86

3Lz 32232 5.903  1.38  7.28

CCSp4 22222 3.204  0.64  3.84

-1-2-3-1-1-0.71 9.535 x3F+3T< <  8.82

0112  3.402 0.40 3.006 FSSp4

7  2.25  0.45 2 2 3 2 1CCoSp3V  2.70

 32.88  32.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.50 5.50

Factor 

 1.00  6.00

 5.75 1.00 5.255.505.756.256.00Transitions

 6.08 1.00 5.755.756.256.756.25Performance

Composition 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.25 1.00  5.92

Interpretation of the Music 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.00 1.00  5.92

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.67

(1)

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  10.10 -2.75 -4 -5 -5 -5 -4

Ref 

 7.353Lz+3T

In
fo

Pagiel SNG SGP  52.06  0.00 24.74 27.32 5  4

2A -0.55 -3-2 -2-1-1 3.302  2.75

CCSp3 -1-20-10 2.803 -0.19  2.61

3F 0011-1 5.304  0.18  5.48

11112 0.35 3.505 CCoSp4  3.85

10-11  2.771 0.17 2.606 StSq2

7  2.60 -0.09 -1 0 2 -1 0FSSp3  2.51

 30.20  27.32

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.25

Factor 

 1.00  5.08

 4.75 1.00 5.004.504.755.254.00Transitions

 4.83 1.00 4.754.755.005.004.25Performance

Composition 4.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 1.00  5.08

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 1.00  5.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.74

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.30 -0.61 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2

Ref 

 1.69CCSp2

In
fo

Muhammad Dwi Rizqy APOLIANTO INA  38.78 -1.00 20.33 19.45 6  5

3Lz< -1.42 -2-2 -3-4-4 4.722 <  3.30

3Lo+COMBO -5-5-5-5-5 4.903 -2.45  2.45

FSSp3 01122 2.604  0.35  2.95

-11-201 0.00 2.605 StSq2  2.60

-2-1-2-1  3.08-3-0.55 3.636 x2A

7  3.50 -0.12 -1 0 0 1 -1CCoSp4  3.38

 24.25  19.45

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25

Factor 

 1.00  4.25

 3.83 1.00 3.753.503.754.004.00Transitions

 4.17 1.00 4.004.004.254.254.50Performance

Composition 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 1.00  4.00

Interpretation of the Music 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 1.00  4.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.33

(1)

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.653S<< <<

In
fo

Calvin PRATAMA INA  31.04  0.00 19.67 11.37 7  7

2A -0.88 -3-2 -1-3-3 3.302  2.42

FSSp2 0-1000 2.303  0.00  2.30

StSq2 -1-1-30-2 2.604 -0.35  2.25

-3-4-4-2-3-0.77 2.305 CCSp2  1.53

-5-5-5-5  0.78-5-0.65 1.436 x3T<<+COMBO <<

7  1.88 -0.44 -3 -1 -4 -2 -2CCoSp2V  1.44

 15.11  11.37

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.00

Factor 

 1.00  4.08

 3.75 1.00 3.753.254.004.003.50Transitions

 3.92 1.00 3.753.504.004.254.00Performance

Composition 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.25 1.00  4.00

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 1.00  3.92

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.67

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

printed: 01-Dec-19 20:53:52



2019 SEA GAMES

RESULTS

SENIOR MEN FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

MASJulian Zhi Jie YEE 1  139.27

PHIChristopher CALUZA 2  117.85

THAMicah Kai LYNETTE 3  113.29

PHIEdrian Paul CELESTINO 4  108.07

SGPPagiel SNG 5  83.11

INAMuhammad Dwi Rizqy APOLIANTO 6  76.70

INACalvin PRATAMA 7  55.19

Printed: 01-Dec-19 20:54:10



SENIOR MEN

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CO INSS

MASJulian Zhi Jie YEE 1  139.27  69.59  0.00 7.25  6.67  7.00  6.92  7.00 69.68

PHIChristopher CALUZA 2  117.85  56.53  0.00 6.17  6.08  6.08  6.08  6.25 61.32

THAMicah Kai LYNETTE 3  113.29  60.63  4.00 5.83  5.50  5.50  5.75  5.75 56.66

PHIEdrian Paul CELESTINO 4  108.07  51.75  2.00 5.92  5.75  5.83  5.83  5.83 58.32

SGPPagiel SNG 5  83.11  38.27  4.00 5.17  4.67  4.83  4.83  4.92 48.84

INAMuhammad Dwi Rizqy APOLIANTO 6  76.70  33.38  0.00 4.33  4.17  4.50  4.33  4.33 43.32

INACalvin PRATAMA 7  55.19  19.19  0.00 3.83  3.42  3.58  3.67  3.50 36.00

IN = Interpretation of the MusicCO = CompositionSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 01-Dec-19 20:54:14



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR MEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  8.00 -1.60 -1 -2 -2 -3 -2

Ref 

 6.403A

In
fo

Julian Zhi Jie YEE MAS  139.27  0.00 69.68 69.59 1  7

3A+2T  1.33 02 212 9.302  10.63

3F+3T 00101 9.503  0.18  9.68

FSSp3 12223 2.604  0.52  3.12

22323 1.17 3.005 ChSq1  4.17

0122  6.171 0.57 5.606 3S+2T

7  5.83 -0.18 -1 0 0 -1 0x3F  5.65

8  5.39  0.33 0  5.721 2 0 1x3Lo

9  3.50  0.35 0  3.852 1 0 2FCCoSp4

 6.49  0.39 1  6.880 1 0 2x3Lz10

 3.5011  0.70 2  4.203 3 1 1CCoSp4

 2.6012  0.52 2 2 2 1 2StSq2  3.12

 65.31  69.59

Program Components 

Skating Skills 7.00 7.75 7.50 6.25 7.25

Factor 

 2.00  7.25

 6.67 2.00 6.755.756.757.256.50Transitions

 7.00 2.00 7.006.007.007.507.00Performance

Composition 6.75 7.75 7.25 6.00 6.75 2.00  6.92

Interpretation of the Music 7.00 7.50 7.25 6.00 6.75 2.00  7.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  69.68

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.24 -1.98 -3 -5 -5 -5 -4

Ref 

 2.263Fe e

In
fo

Christopher CALUZA PHI  117.85  0.00 61.32 56.53 2  6

3Lz+3Lo< -1.57 -3-3 -2-4-2 9.822 <  8.25

2A 11122 3.303  0.44  3.74

2A 11122 3.304  0.44  3.74

01002 0.09 2.805 CCSp3  2.89

1121  3.673 0.67 3.006 ChSq1

7  8.69  0.00 0 2 0 0 0x3Lo+2T+2Lo  8.69

8  7.92  0.39 0  8.311 1 0 2x3Lz+2T

9  4.73  0.43 2  5.162 0 1 0x3S

 3.00  0.50 2  3.502 1 2 1CCoSp310

 2.6011  0.52 2  3.123 1 2 2StSq2

 3.0012  0.20 2 2 0 0 0FSSp4  3.20

 56.40  56.53

Program Components 

Skating Skills 6.25 7.25 6.25 6.00 6.00

Factor 

 2.00  6.17

 6.08 2.00 6.255.506.006.756.00Transitions

 6.08 2.00 6.005.756.007.006.25Performance

Composition 6.00 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 2.00  6.08

Interpretation of the Music 6.25 7.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 2.00  6.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  61.32

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Wrong edge



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR MEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  8.00 -4.00 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 4.003A

In
fo

Micah Kai LYNETTE THA  113.29 -4.00 56.66 60.63 3  4

3F+1Eu+3S  0.00 -10 000 10.102  10.10

3Lz 22133 5.903  1.38  7.28

CCoSp4 12122 3.504  0.58  4.08

01112 0.33 3.305 2A  3.63

1111  2.862 0.26 2.606 StSq2

7  7.33 -1.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5x2A+3T< <  5.65

8  8.36 -2.95 -5  5.41-5 -5 -5 -5x3Lz+3Lo<< <<

9  5.83  0.71 2  6.542 1 0 1x3F

 3.50  0.58 2  4.082 0 2 1FCCoSp410

 3.0011  0.50 1  3.501 1 1 0ChSq1

 3.0012  0.50 2 2 2 1 0FSSp4  3.50

 64.42  60.63

Program Components 

Skating Skills 6.00 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.50

Factor 

 2.00  5.83

 5.50 2.00 5.005.255.506.005.75Transitions

 5.50 2.00 4.505.255.506.255.75Performance

Composition 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 2.00  5.75

Interpretation of the Music 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.00 2.00  5.75

Deductions Falls: -4.00-4.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  56.66

(3)

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  9.26 -2.36 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4

Ref 

 6.903Lz+3T< <

In
fo

Edrian Paul CELESTINO PHI  108.07 -2.00 58.32 51.75 4  5

2A  0.66 23 103 3.302  3.96

3F 01122 5.303  0.71  6.01

ChSq1 02011 3.004  0.33  3.33

-11012 0.19 2.905 FUSp4  3.09

0000  5.901 0.00 5.906 3Lz

7  8.91  0.14 1 0 1 0 0x2A+1Eu+3S  9.05

8  3.00  0.10 2  3.101 0 0 0CSSp4

9  4.31 -1.96 -5  2.35-5 -5 -5 -5x3Lo< <

 3.02 -1.96 -5  1.06-5 -5 -5 -5x3Lo<+REP <10

 2.6011  0.43 2  3.033 1 2 1StSq2

 3.5012  0.47 2 3 1 1 0CCoSp4  3.97

 55.00  51.75

Program Components 

Skating Skills 6.25 7.00 5.75 5.75 5.25

Factor 

 2.00  5.92

 5.75 2.00 4.755.505.756.756.00Transitions

 5.83 2.00 4.755.506.007.006.00Performance

Composition 6.00 6.75 5.75 5.75 5.00 2.00  5.83

Interpretation of the Music 6.00 6.75 5.75 5.75 4.75 2.00  5.83

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  58.32

(2)

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP Jump repetition



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR MEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.30  0.57 1 2 1 1 2

Ref 

 4.873S

In
fo

Pagiel SNG SGP  83.11 -4.00 48.84 38.27 5  3

3F+1Eu+2F  0.35 00 111 7.602  7.95

3Lz -5-5-5-5-5 5.903 -2.95  2.95

3Lz+REP -5-5-5-5-5 4.134 -2.95  1.18

-2-3-3-1-2-0.44 1.885 FCCoSp2V  1.44

1111  2.860 0.26 2.606 StSq2

7  3.00  0.83 2 2 2 1 1ChSq1  3.83

8  3.00  0.20 0  3.201 2 0 1CCoSp3

9  5.06 -0.44 -2  4.62-1 -2 0 -1x2A+2T

 0.55  0.00 -1  0.550 0 0 0x1F10

 4.6211 -2.10 -5  2.52-5 -5 -5 -5x3T

 2.3012  0.00 0 2 0 0 0FSSp2  2.30

 44.94  38.27

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.50

Factor 

 2.00  5.17

 4.67 2.00 4.254.755.004.754.50Transitions

 4.83 2.00 3.754.755.255.254.50Performance

Composition 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 2.00  4.83

Interpretation of the Music 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.25 2.00  4.92

Deductions Falls: -4.00-4.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  48.84

(3)

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP Jump repetition

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.90 -1.31 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2

Ref 

 3.593Lo

In
fo

Muhammad Dwi Rizqy APOLIANTO INA  76.70  0.00 43.32 33.38 6  2

2A  0.00 00 000 3.302  3.30

3Lz -1-1-2-1-3 5.903 -0.79  5.11

3Lo+2T -2-2-2-2-2 6.204 -0.98  5.22

----- 0.00 0.005 CSp  0.00

0000  1.800 0.00 1.806 2F

7  3.78 -2.20 -4 -5 -5 -5 -43Lz!<+SEQ+1T* *  1.58

8  3.00  0.50 1  3.501 1 1 1ChSq1

9  1.80  0.12 1  1.921 0 1 0StSq1

 5.06  0.00 0  5.061 0 0 0x2A+2T10

 0.0011  0.00 -  0.00- - - -2Lz!* *

 2.3012  0.00 -1 0 0 0 1FSSp2  2.30

 0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - - -13 CCoSp

 38.04  33.38

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25

Factor 

 2.00  4.33

 4.17 2.00 4.004.004.504.254.25Transitions

 4.50 2.00 3.754.504.504.504.75Performance

Composition 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 2.00  4.33

Interpretation of the Music 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 2.00  4.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  43.32

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR MEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.653T<< <<

In
fo

Calvin PRATAMA INA  55.19  0.00 36.00 19.19 7  1

3S<+2T -0.69 -2-3 -2-2-2 4.742 <  4.05

FSSp2 00-100 2.303  0.00  2.30

2S 00000 1.304  0.00  1.30

00000 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

-2-3-3-3  1.18-3-0.50 1.686 2Lze e

7  1.50 -0.57 -2 -4 -5 -4 -2x2Lo+SEQ+2F* *  0.93

8  1.21  0.00 0  1.210 0 0 0x1A

9  1.98  0.00 0  1.980 0 0 0x2F

 0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - - -CCSp10

 1.5011 -0.35 -2  1.15-3 -3 -2 -2StSqB

 0.0012  0.00 - - - - -1A<<* *  0.00

 1.88 -0.44 -3  1.44-2 -2 -2 -513 CCoSp2V

 22.39  19.19

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 2.00  3.83

 3.42 2.00 3.253.003.503.503.75Transitions

 3.58 2.00 3.503.253.503.754.00Performance

Composition 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 2.00  3.67

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.00  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  36.00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Wrong edge

printed: 01-Dec-19 20:54:18



2019 SEA GAMES

PANEL OF JUDGES

SENIOR LADIES

Technical Controller

Technical Specialist

Assistant Technical Specialist

Ms. Susan LYNCH

Ms. Jae-Eun CHUNG

Ms. Mamiko YAMAI

Officials

AUS

KOR

JPN

Judges

Referee Ms. Rita ZONNEKEYN BEL

Judges Ms. Deborah NOYES AUS

Ms. Ritsuko HORIUCHI JPN

Ms. Jungyoon CHOI KOR

Ms. Susan PETRICEVIC NZL

Mr. Eddy WU TPE

Data/Replay Operator

Ms. Seung-Eun CHEON KOR

Ms. Emiko KITAJI JPN

printed at: 01-Dec-19 20:53:36



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR LADIES

29 Nov 2019 Short ProgramSM Megamall

Free Skating01 Dec 2019

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 9

9

30m*60m

very good

:

:

:

:

Entry Withdrawn :

Short Program
Duration 2:40: +- 10 Sec.

Segment Factor : 1.00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills  0.80

 0.80Transitions

 0.80Performance

Composition  0.80

Interpretation of the Music  0.80

Free Skating
Duration 4:00: +- 10 Sec.

Segment Factor : 1.00

Program Components Factors Skating Skills  1.60

 1.60Transitions

 1.60Performance

Composition  1.60

 1.60Interpretation of the Music



2019 SEA GAMES

RESULTS

SENIOR LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

12 152.67SGPChloe ING 1

21 132.76PHIAlisson Krystle PERTICHETO 2

33 100.80INASavika Refa ZAHIRA 3

54 89.38THAThita LAMSAM 4

45 88.84INATasya PUTRI 5

67 85.24MASAina Sorfina MOHD AMINUDIN 6

76 78.61THATeekhree SILPA-ARCHA 7

98 71.76MASSze Chyi CHEW 8

89 71.23PHICirinia GILLETT 9

Technical Controller

Ms. Susan LYNCH  AUS

Referee

Ms. Rita ZONNEKEYN  BEL

Printed: 01-Dec-19 20:53:12



2019 SEA GAMES

RESULTS

SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

PHIAlisson Krystle PERTICHETO 1  53.65

SGPChloe ING 2  50.67

INASavika Refa ZAHIRA 3  32.62

THAThita LAMSAM 4  27.30

INATasya PUTRI 5  26.34

THATeekhree SILPA-ARCHA 6  26.18

MASAina Sorfina MOHD AMINUDIN 7  25.66

MASSze Chyi CHEW 8  22.78

PHICirinia GILLETT 9  20.93

Printed: 01-Dec-19 20:52:48



SENIOR LADIES

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CO INSS

PHIAlisson Krystle PERTICHETO 1  53.65  30.87  0.00 5.83  5.33  5.75  5.58  6.00 22.78

SGPChloe ING 2  50.67  28.27  0.00 5.50  5.33  5.75  5.67  5.75 22.40

INASavika Refa ZAHIRA 3  32.62  16.20  0.00 4.17  3.92  4.08  4.17  4.17 16.42

THAThita LAMSAM 4  27.30  11.84  0.00 4.00  3.67  3.83  4.00  3.83 15.46

INATasya PUTRI 5  26.34  12.80  2.00 4.00  3.75  3.83  3.92  3.92 15.54

THATeekhree SILPA-ARCHA 6  26.18  10.96  0.00 3.92  3.67  3.75  3.92  3.75 15.22

MASAina Sorfina MOHD AMINUDIN 7  25.66  12.40  1.00 3.75  3.42  3.58  3.58  3.50 14.26

MASSze Chyi CHEW 8  22.78  9.52  1.00 3.83  3.42  3.58  3.58  3.42 14.26

PHICirinia GILLETT 9  20.93  7.07  1.00 3.92  3.50  3.58  3.83  3.75 14.86

IN = Interpretation of the MusicCO = CompositionSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 01-Dec-19 20:52:52



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.30  0.00 0 1 0 0 0

Ref 

 5.303F

In
fo

Alisson Krystle PERTICHETO PHI  53.65  0.00 22.78 30.87 1  9

3T+2T  0.42 12 011 5.502  5.92

FCSp4 13333 3.203  0.96  4.16

2A x 21112 3.634  0.44  4.07

23123 0.77 3.305 StSq3  4.07

2223  4.202 0.70 3.506 CCoSp4

7  2.70  0.45 1 2 1 2 2LSp4  3.15

 27.13  30.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.00

Factor 

 0.80  5.83

 5.33 0.80 4.505.505.506.255.00Transitions

 5.75 0.80 4.756.005.756.755.50Performance

Composition 5.25 6.50 5.75 5.75 4.75 0.80  5.58

Interpretation of the Music 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 4.75 0.80  6.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.78

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.60 -0.43 -1 -1 -1 -2 0

Ref 

 5.173S+2T

In
fo

Chloe ING SGP  50.67  0.00 22.40 28.27 2  1

3Lo -1.63 -4-4 -3-3-3 4.902  3.27

LSp4 24233 2.703  0.72  3.42

2A x 22122 3.634  0.66  4.29

13122 0.53 3.205 FCSp4  3.73

22-12  3.964 0.66 3.306 StSq3

7  3.50  0.93 3 3 2 3 2CCoSp4  4.43

 26.83  28.27

Program Components 

Skating Skills 6.00 6.25 5.00 5.25 5.25

Factor 

 0.80  5.50

 5.33 0.80 5.255.004.756.005.75Transitions

 5.75 0.80 5.505.505.006.256.25Performance

Composition 6.25 6.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 0.80  5.67

Interpretation of the Music 6.50 6.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 0.80  5.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.40

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.22 2 1 0 1 0

Ref 

 3.522A

In
fo

Savika Refa ZAHIRA INA  32.62  0.00 16.42 16.20 3  2

3S<< -0.65 -5-5 -5-5-5 1.302 <<  0.65

LSp4 02112 2.703  0.36  3.06

FSSp4 10021 3.004  0.20  3.20

00-112 0.09 2.605 StSq2  2.69

-5-5-5-5  1.26-5-1.05 2.316 x2Lz+2T* *

7  1.88 -0.06 1 0 -2 -1 0CCoSp2V  1.82

 17.09  16.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25

Factor 

 0.80  4.17

 3.92 0.80 4.003.503.754.004.00Transitions

 4.08 0.80 4.503.753.754.254.25Performance

Composition 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 0.80  4.17

Interpretation of the Music 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 0.80  4.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.42

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.64 -1.32 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 1.322A< <

In
fo

Thita LAMSAM THA  27.30  0.00 15.46 11.84 4  8

1S*  0.00 -- --- 0.002 *  0.00

FSSp1 -20-2-20 2.003 -0.27  1.73

2F+2Lo* x -5-5-5-5-5 1.984 * -0.90  1.08

-10001 0.00 3.005 CCoSp3  3.00

-20-10  1.742-0.06 1.806 StSq1

7  2.70  0.27 2 1 1 1 0LSp4  2.97

 14.12  11.84

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.00

Factor 

 0.80  4.00

 3.67 0.80 3.253.503.504.254.00Transitions

 3.83 0.80 3.253.503.754.504.25Performance

Composition 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.25 0.80  4.00

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 4.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 0.80  3.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.46

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.30 -1.72 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4

Ref 

 2.583S

In
fo

Tasya PUTRI INA  26.34 -2.00 15.54 12.80 5  4

2A -1.65 -5-5 -5-5-5 3.302  1.65

2F!+2T<* -5-5-5-5-5 1.803 * -0.90  0.90

FSSp ----- 0.004  0.00  0.00

-20-200-0.15 2.255 CCoSp3V  2.10

00-30  2.602 0.00 2.606 StSq2

7  2.70  0.27 2 0 0 2 1LSp4  2.97

 16.95  12.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.00 3.25 4.25 3.75

Factor 

 0.80  4.00

 3.75 0.80 3.753.753.003.754.00Transitions

 3.83 0.80 3.504.003.254.004.25Performance

Composition 4.25 4.00 3.25 4.00 3.75 0.80  3.92

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 4.25 3.25 4.00 3.50 0.80  3.92

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.54

(2)

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.552A<< <<

In
fo

Teekhree SILPA-ARCHA THA  26.18  0.00 15.22 10.96 6  5

3S<< -0.65 -5-5 -5-5-5 1.302 <<  0.65

LSp4 -2010-1 2.703 -0.09  2.61

2F<+2T<<* x -5-5-5-5-5 1.584 * -0.72  0.86

-3-3-4-2-2-0.61 2.305 FSSp2  1.69

-1101  2.772 0.17 2.606 StSq2

7  2.50 -0.67 -2 -2 -4 -3 -3CCoSp2  1.83

 14.08  10.96

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.25

Factor 

 0.80  3.92

 3.67 0.80 4.003.003.254.003.75Transitions

 3.75 0.80 3.753.253.504.254.00Performance

Composition 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.00 0.80  3.92

Interpretation of the Music 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 0.80  3.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.22

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.653S<< <<

In
fo

Aina Sorfina MOHD AMINUDIN MAS  25.66 -1.00 14.26 12.40 7  6

FSSp3  0.43 22 112 2.602  3.03

StSq2 -20-2-11 2.603 -0.26  2.34

2A<< -5-5-5-5-5 1.104 << -0.55  0.55

-5-5-5-5-5-0.85 1.875 x3Lo<<+COMBO <<  1.02

-10-20  2.170-0.08 2.256 CCoSp3V

7  2.40  0.24 2 1 1 1 1LSp3  2.64

 14.12  12.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.00

Factor 

 0.80  3.75

 3.42 0.80 3.753.003.003.753.50Transitions

 3.58 0.80 3.753.253.253.753.75Performance

Composition 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.00 0.80  3.58

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 0.80  3.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.26

(1)

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.552A<< <<

In
fo

Sze Chyi CHEW MAS  22.78 -1.00 14.26 9.52 8  7

FSSp4  0.20 01 -111 3.002  3.20

2Lo+2T<* -5-5-5-5-5 1.703 * -0.85  0.85

3S<< x -4-5-5-5-5 1.434 << -0.65  0.78

-3-4-4-3-4-0.47 1.285 CCoSpBV  0.81

-200-2  1.56-2-0.24 1.806 StSq1

7  1.90 -0.13 -2 -1 0 0 -1LSp2  1.77

 12.21  9.52

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00

Factor 

 0.80  3.83

 3.42 0.80 3.753.503.253.503.00Transitions

 3.58 0.80 3.753.753.253.753.25Performance

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 0.80  3.58

Interpretation of the Music 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 0.80  3.42

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.26

(1)

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.36 -1.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 1.683T<+COMBO+2T* *

In
fo

Cirinia GILLETT PHI  20.93 -1.00 14.86 7.07 9  3

2S*  0.00 -- --- 0.002 *  0.00

2A< -4-5-4-3-4 2.643 < -1.06  1.58

LSp ----- 0.004  0.00  0.00

-2-1-211-0.17 2.605 StSq2  2.43

----  0.00- 0.00 0.006 FSSp

7  1.88 -0.50 -3 -1 -3 -3 -2CCoSp2V  1.38

 10.48  7.07

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.50

Factor 

 0.80  3.92

 3.50 0.80 3.503.253.503.753.50Transitions

 3.58 0.80 3.253.253.753.753.75Performance

Composition 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.25 0.80  3.83

Interpretation of the Music 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.25 0.80  3.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.86

(1)

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element 

printed: 01-Dec-19 20:52:58



2019 SEA GAMES

RESULTS

SENIOR LADIES FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

SGPChloe ING 1  102.00

PHIAlisson Krystle PERTICHETO 2  79.11

INASavika Refa ZAHIRA 3  68.18

INATasya PUTRI 4  62.50

THAThita LAMSAM 5  62.08

MASAina Sorfina MOHD AMINUDIN 6  59.58

THATeekhree SILPA-ARCHA 7  52.43

PHICirinia GILLETT 8  50.30

MASSze Chyi CHEW 9  48.98

Printed: 01-Dec-19 20:53:17



SENIOR LADIES

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CO INSS

SGPChloe ING 1  102.00  54.13  0.00 5.92  5.83  6.08  5.92  6.17 47.87

PHIAlisson Krystle PERTICHETO 2  79.11  37.31  1.00 5.50  5.17  5.33  5.33  5.42 42.80

INASavika Refa ZAHIRA 3  68.18  33.19  1.00 4.58  4.33  4.50  4.50  4.58 35.99

INATasya PUTRI 4  62.50  31.04  2.00 4.33  4.00  4.25  4.08  4.25 33.46

THAThita LAMSAM 5  62.08  29.87  1.00 4.17  3.92  4.17  4.25  4.25 33.21

MASAina Sorfina MOHD AMINUDIN 6  59.58  29.18  0.00 3.83  3.67  3.92  3.75  3.83 30.40

THATeekhree SILPA-ARCHA 7  52.43  22.23  1.00 3.92  3.75  3.83  4.00  4.00 31.20

PHICirinia GILLETT 8  50.30  21.83  1.00 4.00  3.50  3.58  3.67  3.67 29.47

MASSze Chyi CHEW 9  48.98  22.11  1.00 3.67  3.33  3.42  3.58  3.42 27.87

IN = Interpretation of the MusicCO = CompositionSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 01-Dec-19 20:53:21



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  6.20  0.98 2 2 2 0 2

Ref 

 7.183Lo+2T

In
fo

Chloe ING SGP  102.00  0.00 47.87 54.13 1  8

3S+2T  0.14 -10 101 5.602  5.74

3Lo 10102 4.903  0.33  5.23

FCSp4 13123 3.204  0.64  3.84

32223 0.91 3.905 StSq4  4.81

1000  1.341 0.04 1.306 2S

7  3.63  0.55 2 2 1 1 2x2A  4.18

8  6.05  0.28 2  6.331 1 0 3x2Lz+2Lo+2Lo

9  3.63 -0.11 0  3.52-1 -1 0 1x2A

 2.70  0.54 2  3.242 1 2 2LSp410

 3.0011  1.17 3  4.172 2 2 3ChSq1

 3.5012  1.05 4 3 2 3 3CCoSp4  4.55

 47.61  54.13

Program Components 

Skating Skills 6.00 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.00

Factor 

 1.60  5.92

 5.83 1.60 6.255.505.506.505.75Transitions

 6.08 1.60 6.256.005.756.506.00Performance

Composition 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 1.60  5.92

Interpretation of the Music 6.00 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.25 1.60  6.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  47.87

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80  0.12 0 1 0 1 1

Ref 

 1.922F

In
fo

Alisson Krystle PERTICHETO PHI  79.11 -1.00 42.80 37.31 2  9

3T -0.42 -20 -1-21 4.202  3.78

2A+2T 10022 4.603  0.33  4.93

StSq2 11222 2.604  0.43  3.03

-1-1-20-1-0.05 0.505 1Lo  0.45

-5-5-5-5  2.58-5-2.15 4.736 x3S

7  2.59 -1.57 -5 -5 -5 -4 -4x3T<+REP <  1.02

8  3.50  0.35 2  3.851 1 1 0CCoSp4

9  3.00  0.83 2  3.832 2 1 1ChSq1

 3.00  0.40 2  3.402 1 1 1FCCoSp310

 5.0611  0.22 1  5.281 1 0 0x2A+2T

 2.7012  0.54 3 2 2 2 2LSp4  3.24

 38.28  37.31

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.00 5.25

Factor 

 1.60  5.50

 5.17 1.60 5.004.005.505.755.00Transitions

 5.33 1.60 5.004.505.506.005.50Performance

Composition 5.25 6.25 5.50 4.25 5.25 1.60  5.33

Interpretation of the Music 5.25 6.25 5.75 4.50 5.25 1.60  5.42

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  42.80

(1)

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP Jump repetition



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.52 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4

Ref 

 0.783S<< <<

In
fo

Savika Refa ZAHIRA INA  68.18 -1.00 35.99 33.19 3  7

2A< -1.32 -5-5 -5-5-5 2.642 <  1.32

2F+2T 00011 3.103  0.06  3.16

FSSp4 00122 3.004  0.30  3.30

00011 0.07 3.405 2Lz+2T  3.47

1122  3.061 0.36 2.706 LSp4

7  1.10  0.07 1 1 0 0 11A  1.17

8  3.96  0.00 0  3.960 0 0 1x2F+1Eu+2S

9  3.00  0.67 2  3.672 1 1 0ChSq1

 2.31  0.28 1  2.592 0 1 2x2Lz10

 2.6011  0.26 1  2.862 1 1 1StSq2

 3.5012  0.35 2 0 2 0 1CCoSp4  3.85

 32.61  33.19

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.50

Factor 

 1.60  4.58

 4.33 1.60 4.254.254.505.254.00Transitions

 4.50 1.60 4.504.504.505.504.25Performance

Composition 4.25 5.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 1.60  4.50

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 5.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 1.60  4.58

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  35.99

(1)

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.10  0.14 2 1 0 1 0

Ref 

 2.242Lz

In
fo

Tasya PUTRI INA  62.50 -2.00 33.46 31.04 4  5

3S< -1.72 -5-5 -5-5-5 3.442 <  1.72

2A -2-3-3-3-2 3.303 -0.88  2.42

2Lo+1Eu+2S 0-10-3-1 3.504 -0.11  3.39

000-1-1-0.12 3.505 CCoSp4  3.38

-3-10-2  2.340-0.26 2.606 FSSp3

7  2.42 -0.54 -2 -4 -4 -2 -3x2F+1T  1.88

8  3.00  0.33 2  3.330 2 0 0ChSq1

9  4.07 -0.22 -1  3.850 0 -1 -1x2A+1T

 0.66  0.00 -1  0.660 0 0 0x1Lz10

 2.6011  0.26 2  2.861 1 1 1StSq2

 2.7012  0.27 2 0 2 1 0LSp4  2.97

 33.89  31.04

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50

Factor 

 1.60  4.33

 4.00 1.60 4.254.004.004.003.75Transitions

 4.25 1.60 4.504.004.254.254.25Performance

Composition 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 1.60  4.08

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 1.60  4.25

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -2.00-1.00 -1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  33.46

(1)

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80 -0.60 -3 -3 -4 -4 -3

Ref 

 1.202F

In
fo

Thita LAMSAM THA  62.08 -1.00 33.21 29.87 5  6

2A -1.65 -5-5 -5-5-5 3.302  1.65

2S+2Lo 00011 3.003  0.06  3.06

FCCoSp4 01122 3.504  0.47  3.97

10000 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

-2-2-3-2  1.68-2-0.42 2.106 2Lz! !

7  3.41  0.06 1 1 0 0 0x2F+2T  3.47

8  1.87  0.00 1  1.870 0 0 0x2Lo

9  2.64 -0.17 -1  2.47-1 -2 -2 -1x1A+2T

 2.50  0.08 0  2.581 1 0 0CCoSp210

 1.8011  0.06 1  1.860 1 0 0StSq1

 2.7012  0.36 1 2 2 1 1LSp4  3.06

 31.62  29.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 

 1.60  4.17

 3.92 1.60 4.003.504.004.003.75Transitions

 4.17 1.60 4.503.754.004.254.25Performance

Composition 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 1.60  4.25

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 1.60  4.25

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  33.21

(1)

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.44 -0.63 -2 -3 -4 -3 -3

Ref 

 3.812Lz+2T+2T< <

In
fo

Aina Sorfina MOHD AMINUDIN MAS  59.58  0.00 30.40 29.18 6  3

2Lo+2Lo  0.00 00 000 3.402  3.40

FCCoSp1V 0-3-3-1-2 1.503 -0.30  1.20

2S 00000 1.304  0.00  1.30

10002 0.04 1.105 1A  1.14

-20-2-1  1.350-0.15 1.506 StSqB

7  1.98  0.00 1 0 0 0 0x2F  1.98

8  2.82  0.00 2  2.820 0 0 0x2Lz+1A+SEQ

9  3.50  0.23 2  3.731 0 0 1CCoSp4

 3.00  0.50 2  3.501 0 1 1ChSq110

 1.9811  0.00 1  1.980 0 0 0x2F

 2.7012  0.27 2 1 1 1 1LSp4  2.97

 29.22  29.18

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.50 3.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.83

 3.67 1.60 3.753.503.504.503.75Transitions

 3.92 1.60 4.003.753.754.504.00Performance

Composition 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 1.60  3.75

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 4.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 1.60  3.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  30.40

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

Ref 

 0.552A<< <<

In
fo

Teekhree SILPA-ARCHA THA  52.43 -1.00 31.20 22.23 7  4

2Lz!< -0.39 -2-2 -3-5-2 1.682 <  1.29

2F<+2T<< -4-5-5-5-4 1.843 << -0.67  1.17

ChSq1 00011 3.004  0.17  3.17

-3-3-3-2-2-0.45 1.685 2Lz!< <  1.23

0-101  2.51-1-0.09 2.606 FSSp3

7  1.98 -0.06 0 0 -2 0 -1x2F  1.92

8  1.87  0.00 1  1.870 0 0 0x2Lo

9  1.14 -0.65 -5  0.49-5 -5 -5 -5x2S+SEQ+1T* *

 2.70  0.09 1  2.791 0 -1 0LSp410

 1.8011  0.06 1  1.861 -1 0 0StSq1

 3.5012 -0.12 1 0 0 -1 -1CCoSp4  3.38

 24.89  22.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.25 3.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.92

 3.75 1.60 3.753.253.754.003.75Transitions

 3.83 1.60 4.003.503.504.504.00Performance

Composition 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.25 4.25 1.60  4.00

Interpretation of the Music 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 1.60  4.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  31.20

(1)

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.653T<< <<

In
fo

Cirinia GILLETT PHI  50.30 -1.00 29.47 21.83 8  1

3S<< -0.65 -5-5 -4-5-5 1.302 <<  0.65

2A<< -4-5-5-5-5 1.103 << -0.55  0.55

3T<<+REP -4-4-5-5-4 0.914 << -0.56  0.35

-10-10-1-0.17 2.605 FSSp3  2.43

-10-20  2.510-0.09 2.606 StSq2

7  2.86  0.00 0 0 0 0 -1x2S+2T  2.86

8  1.90  0.13 1  2.031 1 0 -1LSp2

9  1.21 -0.48 -3  0.73-5 -5 -4 -4x2A<< <<

 3.96 -0.06 0  3.90-2 0 0 -1x2F+1Eu+2S10

 3.0011  0.00 -1  3.001 0 0 0CCoSp3

 3.0012 -0.83 0 -4 -2 -2 -1ChSq1  2.17

 25.74  21.83

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 

 1.60  4.00

 3.50 1.60 3.753.253.004.503.50Transitions

 3.58 1.60 3.503.503.254.503.75Performance

Composition 3.75 4.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 1.60  3.67

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 4.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 1.60  3.67

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.47

(1)

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP Jump repetition



2019 SEA GAMES

SENIOR LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30  0.04 0 1 0 1 0

Ref 

 1.342S

In
fo

Sze Chyi CHEW MAS  48.98 -1.00 27.87 22.11 9  2

2Lo+2T< -0.57 -3-4 -3-4-2 2.742 <  2.17

2Lz -1-2-10-1 2.103 -0.21  1.89

FCSSp4 -1000-2 3.004 -0.10  2.90

-1-1-20-2-0.24 1.805 StSq1  1.56

-1-1-20  1.47-2-0.23 1.706 2Lo

7  1.98  0.00 -2 0 0 0 0x2F  1.98

8  1.85 -0.84 -5  1.01-5 -5 -5 -5x2Lz< <

9  3.00 -0.17 -1  2.831 0 -1 0ChSq1

 1.21  0.00 0  1.210 0 0 0x1A10

 2.5011 -0.25 -1  2.250 -2 -1 -1CCoSp2

 1.5012  0.00 -2 0 0 0 0LSp1  1.50

 24.68  22.11

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.67

 3.33 1.60 3.253.003.254.253.50Transitions

 3.42 1.60 3.503.253.254.503.50Performance

Composition 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 1.60  3.58

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 1.60  3.42

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.87

(1)

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

printed: 01-Dec-19 20:53:26
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